£

s Transportation Improvement Board

'@_«‘:Consultant Supplemental Agreement

.

Agency City of Kalama Project Number  6-VW-953(010)-1
Project Name  Elm Street (West Frontage Road to North 4% Street)
Consulting Firm  Gray & Osborne, Inc.

Supplement Phase  Supplement 1 for Design Phase

The Local Agency of City of Kalama desires to supplement the agreement entered into with
Gray & Osborne, Inc. and executed on April 5, 2019.

All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.
The changes to the agreement are described as follows:
Section II, SCOPE OF WORK, is hereby amended to include

No revisions.

Section IV, TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMPLETION, is amended to change the Completion Date

SUPPLEMENTAL COMPLETION DATE December 31, 2020
Section V, PAYMENT, shall be amended as follows as set forth in Exhibits A-1 and B-1
MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAYABLE $52,000

Original Agreement Supplement 1 Total
Direct Salary Cost $14,524 $0 $14,524
E’XSLZ?ES Payroll Additives) $27,311 $0 $27,311
Fixed Fee $6,100 $0 $6,100
Reimbursables $1,078 $0 $1,078
Subconsultant Cost $2,987 $0 $2,087
Total $52,000 $0 $52,000

If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign and date in
the appropriate spaces below.

Agency Signature Date
Consultant Signature Date
DL ‘Q,Z\, 12/10 /17

CONSULTANT SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEEMENT.DOC Page 1 of 1




